


DATE RANGE: 01/01/2013 TO 12/31/2013

ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7

UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT

BUSINESS ACTIVITY:A - PHARMACIES
DRUG NAME

TAPENTADOL
FENTANYL BASE
OPIUM COMBINATION PRODUCT (C-ill)

ENTIRE UNITED STATES
DRUG NAME

AMPHETAMINE
DL-METHAMPHETAMINE RACEMIC BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
LISDEXAMFETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE (DL;D;L;ISOMERS)
BARBITURIC ACID DERIVIATIVE OR SALT [PER 21CFR 1308.13(C){3)]
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL {SCHEDULE 2}
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2}

ANABOLIC STEROIDS {21CFR SECTION 1300.01)
TESTOSTERONE

NABILONE

COCAINE

COCAINE

CODEINE

BUPRENORPHINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE

HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE {PETHIDINE})

METHADONE

MORPHINE

DRUG CODE

9780
9801
9809

BUSINESS ACTIVITY:
DRUG CODE

1100
11058
1105D
1205
1724
2100
2125
2165
2270
2315
4000
4187
7379
9041
9041L
9050
9064
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300

BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS
43,338 6,165,658.50
61,190 403,773.30

2,610 1,473.49

B - HOSPITALS

BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS

3,666 405,848.74
29 69.12

25 185.71
1,597 99,132.37
5,283 673,340.38
111 1,454.95
232 1,411.76
718 13,659.80
683 224,813.34
6 100.71

3 34.5

2 744

3 04

221 0
3,951 30,296.85
7,545 993,098.90
3,895 67,793.71
47 137.32
8,405 2,975,854.70
8,078 287,264.43
9,154 1,660,048.16
54 114.81
7,485 422,687.56
5,580 474,788.99
9,235 2,765,042.74

Run Date: 07/13/2018

AVG GRAMS

142.27
6.6
0.56

AVG GRAMS

110.71
2.38
7.83

62.07
127.45
13.11
6.09
19.02
329.16
16.78
11.5
37.2
0.13

7.67
131.62
17.41
2.92
354.06
35.56
181.35
2.13
56.47
85.09
299.41

PLTF_2804_000129263
P-23614 _ 00002



DATE RANGE: 01/01/2013 TO 12/31/2013

OPIUM POWDERED

OXYMORPHONE

NOROXYMORPHONE

ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL BASE

TAPENTADOL

FENTANYL BASE

OPIUM COMBINATION PRODUCT (C-llI)

ENTIRE UNITED STATES
DRUG NAME

AMPHETAMINE

D-METHAMPHETAMINE

LISDEXAMFETAMINE

PHENDIMETRAZINE

METHYLPHENIDATE (DL;D;L;ISOMERS)

GAMMA HYDROXYBUTYRIC ACID{FDA APPROVED-CSA Il
BARBITURIC ACID DERIVIATIVE OR SALT [PER 21CFR 1308.13(C)(3)]
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)

COCAINE

COCAINE

CODEINE
BUPRENORPHINE
DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE})
METHADONE
MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE

ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7
UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT

9639
9652
9668
9737
9739
9740
9780
9801
9809

BUSINESS ACTIVITY:

DRUG CODE

1100
1105D
1205
1615
1724
2012
2100
2165
2270
9003
9041
9041L
9050
9064
9120
9143
9150
9193
9230
9250B
9300
9639
9652

3,575
984

7

891
2,032
1,884
1,610
9,580
190

C - PRACTITIONERS
TOTAL GRAMS

BUYERS

83

247

161

43
6,170

229
642
2,924
21,258
2,360
2,012
9,338
30,812
5,950
232
10,442
93

341

19,549.08
15,463.98
2

295.78
1,185.58
54.61
92,577.80
47,824.16
64.89

2,486.28
20.17
23,497.55
26.47
3,457.75
3,938.11
3235
1,006.50
5,626,678.01
0

0
3,459.24
81,715.47
5,618.88
1,307.56
71,753.73
7,404.72
281,794.38
77,291.17
2,966.29
39,257.12
216.72
1,726.47

Run Date: 07/13/2018

5.47
15.72
0.29
0.33
0.58
0.03
57.5
4.99
0.34

AVG GRAMS

29.96
4.03
95.13
26.47
21.48
3,938.11
46.21
23.41
911.94
0

0
5.39
27.95
0.26
0.55
35.66
0.79
9.15
12.99
12.79
3.76
2.33
5.06

PLTF_2804_000129264

P-23614 _ 00003



DATE RANGE: 01/01/2013 TO 12/31/2013 ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7 Run Date: 07/13/2018
UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT

NOROXYMORPHONE 9668 93 80.69 0.87
CONCENTRATE OF POPPY STRAW 9670 3 0.49 0.16
ALFENTANIL 9737 223 64.01 0.29
REMIFENTANIL 9739 394 36.03 0.09
SUFENTANIL BASE 9740 92 9.39 0.1
TAPENTADOL 9780 43 1,661.30 38.63
FENTANYL BASE 9801 15,521 3,834.43 0.25
OPIUM COMBINATION PRODUCT (C-IIl} 9809 5 3.41 0.68
ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: D - TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

DRUG NAME DRUG CODE BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS AVG GRAMS
AMPHETAMINE 1100 7 121.33 17.33
D-METHAMPHETAMINE 1105D 4 16.15 4.04
LISDEXAMFETAMINE 1205 1 60.12 60.12
METHYLPHENIDATE (DL;D;L;ISOMERS) 1724 3 98.84 32.95
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 28 51,386.55 1,835.23
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP) 7471 2 0.87 0.43
COCAINE 9041L 5 12.18 2.44
CODEINE 9050 9 219.21 24.36
BUPRENORPHINE 9064 84 16.06 0.19
OXYCODONE 9143 3 2.69 0.9
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 22 51.58 2.34
HYDROCODONE 9193 12 98.15 8.18
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 4 19.61 4.9
METHADONE 9250B 5 106.43 21.29
MORPHINE 9300 29 139.63 4.81
OXYMORPHONE 9652 4 3.01 0.75
ALFENTANIL 9737 1 0.04 0.04
REMIFENTANIL 9739 4 0.24 0.06
TAPENTADOL 9780 1 13 13
FENTANYL BASE 9801 24 27.75 1.16
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ARCOS 3 - REPORT 7
UNITED STATES SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES BY GRAMS WT

DATE RANGE: 01/01/2013 TO 12/31/2013 Run Date: 07/13/2018

ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY: M - MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DRUG NAME DRUG CODE BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS AVG GRAMS
AMPHETAMINE 1100 2 72.08 36.04
LISDEXAMFETAMINE 1205 4 184.7 46.18
METHYLPHENIDATE (DL;D;L;ISOMERS) 1724 4 15.71 3.93
BARBITURIC ACID DERIVIATIVE OR SALT [PER 21CFR 1308.13(C){3}] 2100 1 3 3
BUTALBITAL 2165 4 275 68.75
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 839 1,672,115.04 1,992.99
CODEINE 9050 81 1,520.15 18.77
BUPRENORPHINE 9064 24 11.89 0.5
DIHYDROCODEINE 9120 433 253.9 0.59
OXYCODONE 9143 13 2,410.93 185.46
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 88 87.72 1
HYDROCODONE 9193 1,772 8,821.26 4.98
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 60 270.17 4.5
METHADONE 9250B 5 477.61 95.52
MORPHINE 9300 642 2,086.50 3.25
OXYMORPHONE 9652 3 364 12.13
NOROXYMORPHONE 9668 2 0.74 0.37
REMIFENTANIL 9739 2 0.04 0.02
CARFENTANIL 9743 1 0.03 0.03
TAPENTADOL 9780 3 115 38.33
FENTANYL BASE 9801 549 55.9 0.1
ENTIRE UNITED STATES BUSINESS ACTIVITY:  N-U NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS

DRUG NAME DRUG CODE BUYERS TOTAL GRAMS AVG GRAMS
BUPRENORPHINE 9064 399 16,926.45 49.94
METHADONE 9250B 1,271 9,540,984.19 7,506.68
MORPHINE 9300 2 3.44 1.72
FENTANYL BASE 9801 1 0.01 0.01
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